006 /900

00 /900

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION L /home /us016926 /DMTECmod
PART Sy FIRST TERMINAL NAME: MINI—FIT JR.
NUMBER JoeD TE PN [MFR PN[TE PN MFR PN|TE PN [MFR PN[TE PN[MFR PNlVisiBLE] CRIMP DATA (NON—AMP TERM—AMP SPEC) -
ob/960—1 | A 304040—5 SOCKET PIN PAD SIM TO HDM — =
28667 3—1139-00-0077|1-286673—1[39-00-0118|286857— 1139-00-0081/1-286857—1{40-01-0855]_T R CRIMP HAEIG WIRE SIiZE ™~
286673—2|39-00-0079|1-286673-2[39-00-0141(286857 —2[39-00-0083(1-286857-2{98-00-0176)| A [.0052 X002 [1.27 I0.05mm] 16 ;g t%
286673—3{33-00-0089|1-286673-3|39-00-0173{286857— 3[39-00-0095)1-286857-3{44476-3211| NOT USED =
2866735—4139-00-0157|1-286673—-4{39-00-0179|128685 7 —4{33-00-0124|1-28685/-4{44485-3211
286673—5[39-00-0167|1-286673-5{39-00-0198|286857—5[39-00-0130|1 —286857—5[44485-3311 C NOT UstD o/
286673—6[39-00—0185(1-286673—6[39—00-0204|286857—6[39-00—-0223[1-286857—-6/46012-3111| D NOT USED Sie
286673—7[39-00-0211(1-286673—739-00-0447|286857— 7}44476-3111 |1-286857-7|46012-3141 | R |IM P S| ZE TVPE RANGE oo [ D
286673—8|39-00-021/|1-2866/3—-8444/8-3211 1286857 —8[39-00-014/|1-28685/-846012-3211 - - o4
286673 9[39-00-0093|1 286673 957503211 [286857— 9330004491 286857 jeo123o41 W & | .062 [1.57mm - e 63
1-286673-0[39-00-0112|2—-286673-0M5750-3111 [1-286857-0[39-00-0099|2-286857-(J44485-3411| INSUL | 080 [2.03mm’ - 065 MAX 52
2-9286673—1146018-3541 | WIRE STRIP LENCGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT 5
0-286673-244478-3111] . 118 —.138 NONE 455 SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL NONE L2343 a0
129 09
/ — O 2—=504779-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3115)C | 128 00
- 127/ o/
é 126 REF — B 094455—8 PAWL, FEED o0
§ 1 — A 900900 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 123 00
- 1 — A 217238—23 CENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 54 [——
. 123 53
B 122 52
C 1 — A 4—-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 127 ] — A S1124.—7 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 2
z | — = 90 /071 -2 FLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 ] — A 090 /05— SHACER, TONKER o0
=2 / — A 21899 —2 WASHER,FLAT(#10)S G ADJ BLk | 119 49
% 1& 1 — A 09060/ —0 CAM, PRE—FEED 1.62 STROKE] 48
- D — A 21024—5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 17 47
: 16 -
15 — A 69071971 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 — A 21024—72 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| T 14 — C 4556751 RAM A4
REF | — | A 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)FEED FINGER | 113 — | A 690125—" WASHER, LAMINATED 43
2 | - | A 21024—4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)DEP—HOLD | 112 T = | A 590124 —" WASHER, RAM 42
REF | — | A 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER | 111 [ 690686—" BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 4
10 — A 25247 —0 SALL, STEEREL 40
109 — A 69071 /0—1 SPRING, COMFRESSION 5Y
1 — A 21018—-5 NUT HEX(#6)HOLD DOWN 108 “ — A 0902 L5—" SPACER, INSULATION DISC | A8
10/ ’ — D S04/ /77— WIRE DISC, FLASTIC 5/
106 — A /2480—o WASHER, SPRING 50
105 — 5 c90212—1 FOST, RAM 55
04 — 5 690/ 86—23 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 54
1 — A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—-20x.25 LW)RAM | TO5 — C 402044 —1 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 55
102 “ — A 09045, —5 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 57 <]
4 — A 2101 /7/—=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE| 10 ’ — 5 102045—1 SLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL S
| — = S1954/7—1 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 ” — B 415006849 —1 SLOCK, SIRIFP GUIDE ADJ 50
% — A 5—21002-=0 SCR,BHC(10—32x.88)DRAG 99 ’ — C 4506/1=" P LATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
| — A 221 55—08 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 28 ’ — C 1 —4558686—2 SHPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF as
9/ / — A | —2/784—0 SPRING, DRAG 2/
1 — A 5-21000-8 SCR,SHC(10—32x.88)MOUNTING | 96 “ — = 6905461 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| — A 2—=21002—7/ SCR,BHC(10—-32x.50)SG ADJ BLK | 95 “ — - 240797 —1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
o — A /—=7100/-7 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.50)SHEAR—TERM SUP | 94 ” — ) o—690004 -0 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
95 — A 030450~ CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 25
97 27
| — A 1 —=21002—7/ SCR,SHC(6—32x.50)CAM 9 1 — A 465/00—1 GUIDE, SCRAP 2
2 — A 2—21000—7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)SCR BLK] 20 20
39 ~EF — ( 1661751 STRIPPER 19
36 /2\ ] — 5 904220—1 JAW ASSY 18
/4\ % — A 2—=21000—7/ SCR,SHC(8—32x.48)DEP—HOLD DOWN| &/ 17
REF | — A ;—=22605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8—32x.31)FEED FINGER | 3O 16
/ — A 1—=21000-5 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 30 7 — A 1—=21989—-4 SCR, SHLD 15
_ ~EF | — A 227559 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 1 — B 904274 -1 DEPRESSOR 14
B 35 / — A 0—27/61-=25 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 15
37 " — A H—/2/80—0 SPRING, SHEAR 17
1 — A 53-22603—1 SCR,HEX(10—32x.38)SG ADJ BL | 81 ” — 3 1-690461-06 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 1
50 “ — 3 4625481 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 10 |—
: 79 /NI 1| — | B 462547 — 1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP | 9
2| & 78 /N 1| = [ ¢ 2—662184—0 ANVIL 3
AN 2 | - | B 4633103 S5LADE, STRIPPING (#16) | 77 7
| /0 -
= 75 1 — | A 904273~ DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5
% 5 | — A cYUblLS—1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 — = /—250011—2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
& % | — A 25050—1 SCR,SKT CAP (6—-32X.25) CP DsC | /4 ’ — C o—456154—-4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 5
% V% ’ — C 455888 —" SPACER, CRIMPER /
5 PRE—FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 7 N - | C 1 -456403-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
N @\ —1 | u/m | 2% PART NO DESCRIPTION o — T u/M | ox2 PART NO DESCRIPTION B
f/\ | = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION)
(REF) P QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST OTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
S RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL — AR — - IN —
% D DO NOT SCALE PRINT. B B B
% \b\__))t GREASE LIGHTLY. EK%LHEERQ&\QFSEES ggg%%EIED: [%RKINT | /FEBUOAPP %7E|——E%[|ﬁ =
1 7 oo e ITEM NOT SHOWN A4 | ECR—10-02335 qu/sxmovzomi Etg E’Eg i: SRR ==t ———— g:gtmmcs e 60
17 © L ate N -
ff % ST=T ROTATED 180° CUTTOLENGTR AT ASSY A1 |ECN 0150—0586—02 TE | 4—07 QE%EST;TLQE: va SIRIPFPER CRIMPER APFLICATOR STRIPPER CRIMPER
19 66 = Pl F I_il? RE:S%)ON RECORD ;&TPKP é:T}g SHARP EDGES R.OTS Max T EEG ob /900 SWEOEFTW QEE«ZL
T TR R S 016926 : - - < . . 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




